LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Our File No:  CS/AIG20012170/NQF3E2
AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16
Singapore 079120 Date: 11/01/2021
REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: MOHAMMAD NURRAIHAN BIN RAHMAT Policy No: 2070032789
Date of Loss: 04/11/2020 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 0963939792SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: FBQ8256M
Make & Model: YAMAHA AEROX GDR155A, 155cc CVT ABS Engine No: G3JBE0108570
Reg. Date: 23/12/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: MH3SG4640KJ057437
Colour: Black Odometer: 16081 km
Engine Capacity: 155 cc
Market VValue/New Car Price: S$12,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 110/80 R14 Rear Tyre Size: 140/70 R14
Front Left Side: IRC 3 mm Rear Left Side: IRC 4 mm
Front Right Side: 0 mm Rear Right Side: 0 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 4,360.20 3,737.70 622.50 14.28
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 1,780.00 520.00 1,260.00 70.79
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 6,140.20 4,257.70 1,882.50 30.66
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 3,400.00
- Excess (S$) 300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00
(S$) 5,840.20 3,100.00 2,740.20 46.92
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 408.81 217.00 191.81 46.92
Nett Amount (S$) 6,249.01 3,317.00 2,932.01 46.92
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 06/11/2020
Bike Production Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 09/11/2020 Inspected At: 610 SERANGOON ROAD
Singapore 218216
Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days
Adjuster:  Muhammad Nazril Bin Abdullah Manager:  SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but



any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.
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Particulars

*Front mudguard rear cover
*Front mudguard

*Wheel axle

*Brake disk

*Right fork assy

*Left fork assy

*Steering stem

*Steering stem bearings
*Centre cover inner body
*Centre cover lower
*Front cover

*Headlamp lower cover
*Left front fairing

*Left front fairing amblems
*Left front fairing inner
*Right front fairing
*Right front fairing amblems
*Right front fairing inner
*Right floor step

*Left floor step
*Mainstand

*Left engine cover

*Left rear footrest

*Left rear cover

*Left rear cover amblem
*Top cover front

*Top cover front amblem
*Front sport rim
*Headlamp bracket
*Headlamp

*Front right signal

*Front cover amblem
*Left lower cover

*Body right in

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Condition

Missing
Cracked
Bent
Serviceable
Scratched
Scratched
Bent
Necessary
Deformed
Deformed
Cracked
Missing
Scratched
Scratched
Cracked
Missing
Missing
Deformed
Deformed
Scratched
Scratched
Scratched
Scratched
Scratched
Scratched
Cracked
Necessary
Serviceable
Bent
Cracked
Scratched
Necessary
Scratched
Cracked

Sub Total (S$)

- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

75.00 FL
95.00 FL
60.00 FL
185.00 FL
420.00 FL
420.00 FL
220.00FL
90.00 FL
120.00 FL
140.00 FL
95.00 FL
75.00 FL
150.00 FL
35.00 FL
85.00 FL
150.00 FL
35.00 FL
85.00 FL
105.00 FL
105.00 FL
195.00 FL
198.00 FL
35.00 FL
145.00 FL
35.00FL
95.00FL
15.00 FL
420.00FS
185.00 FL
320.00 FL
95.00 FL
25.00FL
145.00 FL
145.00 FL

4,798.00
437.80

4,360.20

Amount

*75.00 FL
*95.00 FL
*60.00 FL
*-FL
*420.00 FL
*420.00 FL
*220.00 FL
*90.00 FL
*120.00 FL
*140.00 FL
*95.00 FL
*75.00 FL
*150.00 FL
*35.00 FL
*65.00 FL
*150.00 FL
*35.00 FL
*65.00 FL
*105.00 FL
*105.00 FL
*195.00 FL
*198.00 FL
*35.00 FL
*145.00 FL
*35.00 FL
*95.00 FL
*15.00 FL
*-FS
*185.00 FL
*320.00 FL
*95.00 FL
*25.00 FL
*145.00 FL
*145.00 FL

4,153.00
415.30

3,737.70

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Labour Items

1
2

[o230 ¢ IR~ éV)

Particulars Lab.Type
Towing charges New
Replace, realign and adjust above damaged parts, check wiring and New
lighting system

To remove, replace and balance front wheel rim New
To knock, straighten chassis & body balancing New

To removelrefit, replace (if damage) check and straighten front fork tubes.  New

Spray painting.

New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

100.00
700.00

120.00
380.00
180.00
300.00

1,780.00

Amount

0.00
300.00

0.00
0.00
120.00
100.00

520.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



