#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #09-16

Our File No:

CS/AIG20012170/NQF3E2

Singapore 079120

Date:

11/01/2021

**REFERENCE** 

Insured/Claimant: MOHAMMAD NURRAIHAN BIN RAHMAT

2070032789 Policy No:

Date of Loss: 04/11/2020 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 0963939792SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: FBQ8256M

YAMAHA AEROX GDR155A, 155cc CVT ABS Make & Model:

G3J8E0108570 Engine No: Chassis No:

Reg. Date: 23/12/2019 (Man. Year: 2019)

> Odometer: 16081 km

MH3SG4640KJ057437

Colour: Black 155 cc **Engine Capacity:** 

S\$12,000.00

Market Value/New Car Price:

Sum Insured (S\$): **Market Value/New Car Price** 

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): General Condition: Yes Yes

**Engine Modification:** Pre-accident Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes No

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Rear Tyre Size: 140/70 R14 Front Tyre Size: 110/80 R14 Front Left Side: IRC 3 mm Rear Left Side: IRC 4 mm Front Right Side: Rear Right Side: 0 mm 0 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	4,360.20	3,737.70	622.50	14.28
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,780.00	520.00	1,260.00	70.79
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	6,140.20	4,257.70	1,882.50	30.66
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,400.00		
- Excess (S\$)	300.00	300.00	0.00	0.00
(S\$)	5,840.20	3,100.00	2,740.20	46.92
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	408.81	217.00	191.81	46.92
Nett Amount (S\$)	6,249.01	3,317.00	2,932.01	46.92

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 06/11/2020

Bike Production Pte Ltd (HQ) Date Inspected: 09/11/2020 Inspected At: 610 SERANGOON ROAD

Singapore 218216

Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days

Adjuster: Muhammad Nazril Bin Abdullah Manager: SHIAU CHAN

any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.	

# **REPAIR DETAILS**

## **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*Front mudguard rear cover	Missing	75.00 FL	*75.00 FL
2	1	*Front mudguard	Cracked	95.00 FL	*95.00 FL
3	1	*Wheel axle	Bent	60.00 FL	*60.00 FL
4	1	*Brake disk	Serviceable	185.00 FL	*- FL
5	1	*Right fork assy	Scratched	420.00 FL	*420.00 FL
6	1	*Left fork assy	Scratched	420.00 FL	*420.00 FL
7	1	*Steering stem	Bent	220.00 FL	*220.00 FL
8	2	*Steering stem bearings	Necessary	90.00 FL	*90.00 FL
9	1	*Centre cover inner body	Deformed	120.00 FL	*120.00 FL
10	1	*Centre cover lower	Deformed	140.00 FL	*140.00 FL
11	1	*Front cover	Cracked	95.00 FL	*95.00 FL
12	1	*Headlamp lower cover	Missing	75.00 FL	*75.00 FL
13	1	*Left front fairing	Scratched	150.00 FL	*150.00 FL
14	1	*Left front fairing amblems	Scratched	35.00 FL	*35.00 FL
15	1	*Left front fairing inner	Cracked	85.00 FL	*65.00 FL
16	1	*Right front fairing	Missing	150.00 FL	*150.00 FL
17	1	*Right front fairing amblems	Missing	35.00 FL	*35.00 FL
18	1	*Right front fairing inner	Deformed	85.00 FL	*65.00 FL
19	1	*Right floor step	Deformed	105.00 FL	*105.00 FL
20	1	*Left floor step	Scratched	105.00 FL	*105.00 FL
21	1	*Mainstand	Scratched	195.00 FL	*195.00 FL
22	1	*Left engine cover	Scratched	198.00 FL	*198.00 FL
23	1	*Left rear footrest	Scratched	35.00 FL	*35.00 FL
24	1	*Left rear cover	Scratched	145.00 FL	*145.00 FL
25	1	*Left rear cover amblem	Scratched	35.00 FL	*35.00 FL
26	1	*Top cover front	Cracked	95.00 FL	*95.00 FL
27	1	*Top cover front amblem	Necessary	15.00 FL	*15.00 FL
28	1	*Front sport rim	Serviceable	420.00 FS	*- FS
29	1	*Headlamp bracket	Bent	185.00 FL	*185.00 FL
30	1	*Headlamp	Cracked	320.00 FL	*320.00 FL
31	1	*Front right signal	Scratched	95.00 FL	*95.00 FL
32	1	*Front cover amblem	Necessary	25.00 FL	*25.00 FL
33	1	*Left lower cover	Scratched	145.00 FL	*145.00 FL
34	1	*Body right in	Cracked	145.00 FL	*145.00 FL
	nchise part. S=SpcNet				
			Sub Total (S\$)	4,798.00	4,153.00
		- List Item Discount	on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	437.80	415.30
			Total Parts (S\$)	4,360.20	3,737.70

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	Towing charges	New	100.00	0.00
2	Replace, realign and adjust above damaged parts, check wiring and lighting system	New	700.00	300.00
3	To remove, replace and balance front wheel rim	New	120.00	0.00
4	To knock, straighten chassis & body balancing	New	380.00	0.00
5	To remove/refit, replace (if damage) check and straighten front fork tubes.	New	180.00	120.00
6	Spray painting.	New	300.00	100.00
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	1,780.00	520.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this pr	int-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >